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EVERETT, KENNY

Booking #: 12487

Age: 40

Booking

Date:  
11-03-2025 9:21
PM

Charges:

 
Possession of a Controlled Substance
FTA Driving While Driving While Suspended

Bond: 10,500.00

View Pro	le >>>

MARTIN, MATTHEW

Booking #: 4120

Age: 37

Booking

Date:  
11-03-2025 7:10
PM

Charges:

 
FTA-AGGRAVATED CRUELTY TO
ANIMALS

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

DAVIDSON, BREANNA

Booking #: 23040

Age: 32

Booking

Date:  
11-03-2025 4:48
PM

Charges:

 
Failure to Appear
Speeding

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

MATHERSON, JOSHUA

Booking #: 4327

Age: 32

Booking

Date:  
11-03-2025 4:31
PM

Charges:

 

FTA - Making Terrorist Threat 2nd
Degree
FTA NO INSURANCE

Bond: $962.00

View Pro	le >>>

PATTERSON, JUSTIN

Booking #: 8083

Age: 28

Booking

Date:  
11-03-2025 3:17
PM

Charges:

 

Possession of Marijuana 2nd
Appears in Public Place Under
In>uence

Bond: 1,500.00

View Pro	le >>>

ARMSTRONG, KATENCE

Booking #: 21639

Age: 22

Booking

Date:  
11-03-2025 2:53
PM

Charges:

 

Failure to Appear Theft of Property 3rd
Faillure to Appear COmestic Violence 3rd
Failure to Appear Possession of Drug
Paraphernalia

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

HAWKINS, DARRYL

Booking #: 23038

Age: 33

Booking

Date:  
11-03-2025 2:37
PM

Charges:

 

Failure to Appear Speeding
Failure to Appear No Drivers
License

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

GILLILAND, TYLER

Booking #: 13805

Age: 33

Booking

Date:  
11-03-2025 1:20
PM

Charges:

 
Return from
Rehab

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

FOX, DANIELLE

Booking #: 15770

Age: 30

Booking

Date:  
11-03-2025 12:34
PM

Charges:

 
Failure to Appear Failure to Register
Vehicle

Bond: $500.00

View Pro	le >>>

MCGHEE, LAYFETTE

Booking #: 19116

Age: 30

Booking

Date:  
11-03-2025 12:21
PM

Charges:

 
Failure to Appear Driving While
Suspended

Bond: $500.00

View Pro	le >>>

HUTCHINS, HOLLY

Booking #: 12766

Age: 37

Booking

Date:  
11-03-2025 11:45
AM

Charges:

 
Failure to Appear
Harassment

Bond: $228.00

View Pro	le >>>

WATKINS, JAMES

Booking #: 23037

Age: 34

Booking

Date:  
11-03-2025 11:42
AM

Charges:

 
GRAND JURY INDICTMENT SEX ABUSE
CHILD

Bond: 100,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

DAVIS, MICHAEL

Booking #: 23036

Age: 30

Booking

Date:  
11-03-2025 11:04
AM

Charges:

 
Domestic Violence 3rd Reckless
Endangerment

Bond: 1,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

WILSON, JESSICA

Booking #: 6432

Age: 38

Booking

Date:  
11-03-2025 10:35
AM

Charges:

 
Domestic Violence 3rd Reckless
Endangerment

Bond: 1,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

SOLIS, ALEX

Booking #: 18234

Age: 24

Booking

Date:  
11-03-2025 6:38
AM
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Charges:

 

Unlawful Possession of Controlled
Substance
Unlawful Possession of Controlled
Substance
Unlawful Possession of Controlled
Substance
Unlawful Possession of Drug Paraphernalia

Bond: 30,500.00

View Pro	le >>>

TURNER, ALYSSIA

Booking #: 23035

Age: 22

Booking

Date:  
11-03-2025 2:46
AM

Charges:

 

Domestic VIolence Criminal Mischief
2nd
Public Intoxication

Bond: 1,500.00

View Pro	le >>>

BURCH, IRA

Booking #: 730

Age: 31

Booking

Date:  
11-02-2025 4:20
PM

Charges:

 

Escape 1st
FTA OBSTRUCT JUSTICE FALSE NAME
FTA POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE
Alias Writ of Arrest- Child Support

Bond: 1,179.57

View Pro	le >>>

MENCIA- BARDALES, ERIC

Booking #: 23032

Age: 31

Booking

Date:  
11-02-2025 6:16
AM

Charges:

 

Resisting Arrest
Escape 3rd
Driving Under the In>uence (Alcohol)
Reckless Driving
Reckless Operation
Obstruction of Government
Operations

Bond: 31,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

TIDMORE, JENNA

Booking #: 4159

Age: 39

Booking

Date:  
11-02-2025 12:05
AM

Charges:

 
Failure to Appear Driving While
Suspended

Bond: $50.00

View Pro	le >>>

PIKE, STEPHEN

Booking #: 6126

Age: 36

Booking

Date:  
11-01-2025 12:54
PM

Charges:

 
FTA Attempted
Murder

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>
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MARTIN, TRISTAN

Booking #: 7717

Age: 41

Booking

Date:  
11-01-2025 3:35
AM

Charges:

 

Unlawful Possession of a Controlled
Substance
Unlawful Possession of a Controlled
Substance
Unlawful Possession of Drug Paraphernalia
Syntheic Urine Manufacture Sale Use
Tampering with Physical Evidence

Bond: 23,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

MCGINNIS, CANDICE

Booking #: 15921

Age: 36

Booking

Date:  
10-31-2025 11:06
PM

Charges:

 
Return From
Rehab

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

FREEMAN, JEFFERY

Booking #: 23020

Age: 30

Booking

Date:  
10-31-2025 7:59
PM

Charges:

 

Failure to Appear Speed 70 Plus
Failure to Appear No Driver
License

Bond: $100.00

View Pro	le >>>

CASTLEBERRY, JUSTIN

Booking #: 2041

Age: 29

Booking

Date:  
10-31-2025 2:04
PM

Charges:

 
Child
support

Bond: 5,053.13

View Pro	le >>>

BURK, TINA

Booking #: 22746

Age: 41

Booking

Date:  
10-31-2025 1:57
PM

Charges: Probation Violation

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

PEEBLES, THOMAS

Booking #: 23014

Age: 60

Booking

Date:  
10-30-2025 6:05
PM

Charges:

 

BURGLARY 3RD DEGREE
RETAIL THEFT 3RD
DEGREE

Bond: 6,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

SCALLY, MICHAEL

Booking #: 17820

Age: 55

Booking

Date:  
10-30-2025 4:32
PM

Charges:

 

Possessiong of Controlled Substance
Possession of a Controlled
Substance
Possession of Marijuana 2nd
Possession of Drug Paraphernalia
Probation Violation
GJI Possession Control Substance

Bond: 25,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

ENGLAND, CHRISTIE

Booking #: 16712

Age: 43

Booking

Date:  
10-30-2025 2:25
PM

Charges:

 
Possession of a Controlled
Substance

Bond: 10,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

HARRISON, JAMARION

Booking #: 22144

Age: 22

Booking

Date:  
10-30-2025 2:25
PM

Charges:

 
HOUSING FOR CULLMAN
COUNTY

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

PEOPLES, BOBBY

Booking #: 20055

Age: 29

Booking

Date:  
10-30-2025 2:02
PM

Charges:

 
Probation Violation
Probation Violation

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

GRAY, JOHNNY

Booking #: 23011

Age: 61

Booking

Date:  
10-30-2025 11:26
AM

Charges:

 

Methamphetamine-Possess
Possession of Marijuana 2nd
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Driving Under the In@uence Combined
Substance

Bond: 13,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

STRICKLAND, KRISTEN

Booking #: 14398

Age: 43

Booking

Date:  
10-30-2025 9:48
AM

Charges:

 

FTA Promote Prison
Contraband
FTA Switched Tag

Bond: $100.00

View Pro	le >>>

CHAMBERS, COREY

Booking #: 8590

Age: 51

Booking

Date:  
10-30-2025 8:56
AM

Charges: SENTENCED

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

WILEMON, JESSICA

Booking #: 19582

Age: 26

Booking

Date:  
10-29-2025 10:23
PM

Charges:

 
FTA-OBSTRUCTING
JUSTICE

Bond: $0.00
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View Pro	le >>>

MACK, VINCENT

Booking #: 16190

Age: 56

Booking

Date:  
10-29-2025 7:29
PM

Charges:

 
FTA-THEFT OF PROPERTY
3RD

Bond: $858.00

View Pro	le >>>

MCCULLAR, SHANDA

Booking #: 16657

Age: 53

Booking

Date:  
10-29-2025 4:47
PM

Charges:

 
Illegal Possession of Prescription
Drugs

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

SAWYER, MICHAEL

Booking #: 9460

Age: 48

Booking

Date:  
10-29-2025 1:13
PM

Charges:

 
Here For
Court

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

SWAIN, MANDRAL

Booking #: 21475

Age: 46

Booking

Date:  
10-29-2025 10:38
AM

Charges:

 
FTA SORNA
VIOLATION

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

CAPORALE, ALICE

Booking #: 23006

Age: 58

Booking

Date:  
10-29-2025 1:07
AM

Charges:

 
Hold for Walker
County

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

DUGGINS, KOURTNEY

Booking #: 23005

Age: 27

Booking

Date:  
10-29-2025 12:53
AM

Charges:

 
Hold for Walker
County

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>
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RICH, JIMMY

Booking #: 11751

Age: 50

Booking

Date:  
10-28-2025 9:56
PM

Charges:

 
Theft of Property
1st

Bond: 30,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

ASHBY, TOBI

Booking #: 8204

Age: 37

Booking

Date:  
10-28-2025 7:58
PM

Charges:

 

Failure to Appear Driving While
Revoked
Failure to Appear Speed 70 plus mph

Bond: $200.00

View Pro	le >>>

CASTLEBERRY, KAITLYN

Booking #: 10266

Age: 27

Booking

Date:  
10-28-2025 7:11
PM

Charges:

 

Probation Revocation Hindering
Prosecution
Failure to Appear No Driver License
Failure to Appear Unlawful Possession of
Drug Paraphernalia

Bond: $200.00

View Pro	le >>>

FRANKLIN, DAMIEN

Booking #: 5262

Age: 41

Booking

Date:  
10-28-2025 1:54
AM

Charges:

 

FTA UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF
MARIJUANA SECOND
Resisting Arrest

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

NELSON, MARSHALL

Booking #: 22816

Age: 48

Booking

Date:  
10-27-2025 9:28
PM

Charges:

 
Driving Under the In<uence (Controlled
Substances)

Bond: 5,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

JOHNSON, MARION

Booking #: 22997

Age: 70

Booking

Date:  
10-27-2025 6:49
PM

Charges:

 
SORNA
VIOLATION

Bond: 15,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

JONES, STACEY

Booking #: 5975

Age: 52

Booking

Date:  
10-27-2025 3:48
AM

Charges:

 

Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Unlawful Possession of Controlled
Substance
FTA Possession Control Substance

Bond: 11,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

MITCHELL, SHARON

Booking #: 19303

Age: 34

Booking

Date:  
10-26-2025 1:16
AM

Charges:

 

Escape 1st
Fta Unlawful Possession of controlled
substance

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

COGDILL, LOGAN

Booking #: 22990

Age: 21

Booking

Date:  
10-25-2025 8:46
PM

Charges:

 

Enticing Child To
Enter
Enticing Child To
Enter
Rape 2nd

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

LETHCOE, STEVEN

Booking #: 22528

Age: 25

Booking

Date:  
10-25-2025 4:00
PM

Charges:

 
FTA Hindering
Prosecution

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

NABORS, LANNIE

Booking #: 22986

Age: 46

Booking

Date:  
10-25-2025 6:25
AM

Charges:

 
Domestic- Simple Assault-
Family

Bond: 1,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

LANIER, THOMAS

Booking #: 12085

Age: 42

Booking

Date:  
10-24-2025 4:28
PM

Charges:

 

Failure to Appear Possession of Controlled
Substance
Failure to Appear Theft Of Property 1st

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

LUKER, LEROY

Booking #: 7977

Age: 66

Booking

Date:  
10-24-2025 1:32
PM

Charges:

 

Failure to Appear Poss Firearm With Altered
Failure to Appear Operate Vehicle Without
Insurance
Failure To Appear Expired Tag

Bond: $102.00

View Pro	le >>>

QUILES, KEVIN

Booking #: 3393

Age: 48

Booking

Date:  
10-23-2025 8:00
PM
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Charges:

 

Probation Revocation Possession Receipt
Controlled Substance
Failure to Appear Possession Receipt
Controlled Substance

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

HOLCOMB, MELINDA

Booking #: 21761

Age: 43

Booking

Date:  
10-23-2025 12:28
AM

Charges:

 

Failure to Appear Unlawful Possession of a
Controlled Substance
Failure to Appear Unlawful Possession of a
Controlled Substance
Failure to Appear Unlawful Possession of
Drug Paraphernalia

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

MCDANIEL, TOMMY

Booking #: 6574

Age: 42

Booking

Date:  
10-22-2025 10:10
PM

Charges:

 

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE- ANY
SUBSTANCE
UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA
Probation Violation

Bond: 1,500.00

View Pro	le >>>

HUGHES, JAMES

Booking #: 7520

Age: 58

Booking

Date:  
10-22-2025 9:55
PM

Charges:

 

Unlawful Possession Of Control
Substance
Unlawful Possession of Drug
Paraphernalia
Unlawful Possession of Drug
Paraphernalia

Bond: 11,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

WEBBER, HAYLEE

Booking #: 22971

Age: 29

Booking

Date:  
10-22-2025 4:11
PM

Charges:

 
Fugitive From
Justice

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

SMITH, WILLIAM

Booking #: 22445

Age: 35

Booking

Date:  
10-22-2025 9:02
AM

Charges:

 

FTA Possession Control
Substance
FTA Possession Of Marijuana 2nd
FTA Paraphernalia

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

HAMES, LAURIE

Booking #: 22447

Age: 42

Booking

Date:  
10-21-2025 3:12
PM

Charges:

 
FTA POSSESSION CONTROL
SUBSTANCE

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>
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Detention Center: 205.814.3525 

Detention Fax: 205.814.3676

CONTACT US
Hours: Monday - Friday, 8am - 5pm

1610 Cogswell Avenue, Suite 206

Pell City, AL 35125

48 6th Street, Suite 300

Ashville, AL 35953
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Search  Show All

GONZALEZ, WILLIAM

Booking #: 19607

Age: 23

Booking

Date:  
10-21-2025 9:44
AM

Charges:

 

FAILURETO APPEAR THEFT OF PROPERTY
3RD
FAILURE TO APPEAR THEFT OF PROPERTY
3RD
FAILURE TO APPEAR THEFT OF PROPERTY
3RD
FAILURE TO APPEAR POSSESSION OF
FORGED INSTRUMENT 3RD
FAILURE TO APPEAR POSSESSION OF
FORGED INSTRUMENT 3RD
FAILURE TO APPEAR POSSESSION OF
FORGED INSTRUMENT 3RD
FAILURE TO APPEAR POSSESSION OF
FORGED INSTRUMENT 3RD
FAILURE TO APPEAR POSSESSION OF
FORGED INSTRUMENT 3RD
FAILURE TO APPEAR POSSESSION OF
FORGED INSTRUMENT 3RD

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

BARROW, JASON

Booking #: 22956

Age: 41

Booking

Date:  
10-21-2025 7:46
AM

Charges:

 

UNLAWFUL BREAKING AND ENTERING OF A
VEHICLE
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 3RD
UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE
PROMOTING PRISON CONTRABAND
UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA
2ND
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense

Bond: 20,500.00

View Pro	le >>>

WILLIAMS, ALLAN

Booking #: 7136

Age: 48

Booking

Date:  
10-20-2025 6:32
PM

Charges:

 
Domestic Violence Strangulation Or
Suffocation

Bond: 10,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

HINOJOSA - DOMINQUEZ, YIXI

Booking #: 22948

Age: 24

Booking

Date:  
10-19-2025 9:22
AM

Charges:

 
Organized Retail
Theft

Bond: 30,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

SANDERS, JAVONTA

Booking #: 6994

Age: 26

Booking

Date:  
10-18-2025 9:00
PM

Charges:

 
Failure to Appear Receiving Stolen Property
2nd

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

SMITH, JIMMY

Booking #: 18803

Age: 38

Booking

Date:  
10-18-2025 8:18
PM

Charges:

 

Escape 1st
Trafficking in Stolen Identities
Obstruction of Justice False
Identity
Theft of Property 1st

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

BEAM, KATIE

Booking #: 14913

Age: 40

Booking

Date:  
10-18-2025 12:04
AM

Charges:

 
Failure to Appear Possession of a
Controlled Substance

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

ROBBS, JAYLON

Booking #: 21963

Age: 23

Booking

Date:  
10-17-2025 10:42
PM

Charges:

 
Probation Revocation Organized Retail
Theft

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

MARLOWE, BRETT

Booking #: 10732

Age: 44

Booking

Date:  
10-17-2025 7:22
PM

Charges:

 

Grand Jury Indictment Certain Persons
Forbidden Pistol
Child Support

Bond: 8,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

HARRIS, MATTHEW

Booking #: 20948

Age: 34

Booking

Date:  
10-17-2025 5:07
PM

Charges:

 
Fugitive From
Justice

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

BARNWELL, DARRELL

Booking #: 2850

Age: 39

Booking

Date:  
10-17-2025 11:12
AM

Charges:

 

FTA Escape 1st
FTA Possession Control
Substance

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

MARTINEZ, MICHAEL

Booking #: 14237

Age: 32

Booking

Date:  
10-16-2025 9:52
PM

Charges: PROBATION REVOCATION

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

LEE, CLAIBRON

Booking #: 21828

Age: 43

Booking

Date:  
10-16-2025 6:08
PM
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Charges:

 

FTA-FIREARM PERSONS
FORBIDDEN
FTA DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

BARR, CAMERON

Booking #: 9723

Age: 34

Booking

Date:  
10-16-2025 9:50
AM

Charges:

 
Fta Theft Of Property
1st

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

WALLACE, DAKOTA

Booking #: 10247

Age: 31

Booking

Date:  
10-15-2025 3:57
PM

Charges: PROBATION REVOCATION

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

BRIDGES, TAURUS

Booking #: 14087

Age: 52

Booking

Date:  
10-15-2025 12:02
PM

Charges:

 

Buying/Receiving Stolen Property
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Marijuana-Possess
Possession with intent to distribute
Certain persons forbidden to possession a
�rearm
Drug Trafficking

Bond: 250,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

BOBST, MICHAEL

Booking #: 10485

Age: 29

Booking

Date:  
10-15-2025 10:25
AM

Charges:

 

FTA Paraphernalia
FTA Dogs Permitting to Run at
Large
FTA Possession Control Substance

Bond: $300.00

View Pro	le >>>

MOWERS, LANCE

Booking #: 20825

Age: 41

Booking

Date:  
10-15-2025 6:48
AM

Charges:

 

FTA Auto Used In Felony
FTA No Drivers License
FTA Operate Vehicle Without
Insurance
FTA Receiving Solen Property 1st
Fugitive From Justice

Bond: 8,200.00

View Pro	le >>>

LEVAN, RONALD

Booking #: 19265

Age: 56

Booking

Date:  
10-15-2025 2:45
AM

Charges:

 

Drug Trafficking
UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE
UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA
2ND
ESCAPE FIRST DEGREE
FTA- UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF A
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Bond: 1,512,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

BYNUM, KRISTIE

Booking #: 4268

Age: 41

Booking

Date:  
10-14-2025 7:47
PM

Charges:

 

ASSAULT WITH BODILY FLUIDS
FTA UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
FTA PUBLIC INTOXICATION

Bond: 6,000.00

View Pro	le >>>
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Detention Center: 205.814.3525 

Detention Fax: 205.814.3676

CONTACT US
Hours: Monday - Friday, 8am - 5pm

1610 Cogswell Avenue, Suite 206
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48 6th Street, Suite 300

Ashville, AL 35953
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LATTA, GRACE

Booking #: 17900

Age: 53

Booking

Date:  
10-14-2025 5:00
PM

Charges: Probation Violation

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

BIGGS, BRANDON

Booking #: 8595

Age: 34

Booking

Date:  
10-14-2025 4:17
PM

Charges:

 

FTA ESCAPE 1ST
FTA UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

MCCARTHY, TYSON

Booking #: 19818

Age: 21

Booking

Date:  
10-14-2025 11:57
AM

Charges: Sentenced

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

MOORE, MICHAEL

Booking #: 9877

Age: 53

Booking

Date:  
10-14-2025 11:16
AM

Charges: Sentenced

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

GREEN, JOHNNY

Booking #: 22920

Age: 38

Booking

Date:  
10-13-2025 10:42
PM

Charges:

 

Methamphetamine-Possess
Possession Of Dangerous Drugs
UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA

Bond: 21,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

HOLLAND, WILLIAM

Booking #: 519

Age: 41

Booking

Date:  
10-13-2025 1:11
PM

Charges:

 
DV Strangulation
PROBATION REVACATION

Bond: 30,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

HARVELL, TIMOTHY

Booking #: 8861

Age: 29

Booking

Date:  
10-11-2025 1:16
PM

Charges:

 

FTA THEFT OF PROPERTY 4TH
FTA THEFT SWITCHED TAG
FTA DRIVING WHILE REVOKED
FTA OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE- FALSE
IDENTITY
THEFT OF PROPERTY 1ST
THEFT OF PROPERTY 3RD
THEFT OF PROPERTY 3RD
THEFT OF PROPERT 3RD
FTA Obstruct Justice False Identity

Bond: 60,300.00

View Pro	le >>>

EZEKIEL, TEENA

Booking #: 2155

Age: 35

Booking

Date:  
10-11-2025 1:09
PM

Charges:

 

FTA Theft Of Property 1st
FTA Possession Of Controlled
Substance
FTA Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

OLIVER, HAROLD

Booking #: 15364

Age: 56

Booking

Date:  
10-11-2025 10:45
AM

Charges: Probation Violation

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

KITTINGER, KEITH

Booking #: 11057

Age: 47

Booking

Date:  
10-10-2025 6:56
PM

Charges:

 
48 Hour Sanction
Probation Violation

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

MCMILLIAN, ANNA

Booking #: 4897

Age: 48

Booking

Date:  
10-10-2025 5:31
PM

Charges:

 
FTA- Obstructing Governmental
Operations

Bond: $50.00

View Pro	le >>>

CHRISTIANSEN, DANNIE

Booking #: 15392

Age: 57

Booking

Date:  
10-10-2025 5:14
PM

Charges:

 
FAILURE TO APPEAR PROBATION
REVOCATION

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

BURTTRAM, JAKE

Booking #: 2126

Age: 51

Booking

Date:  
10-10-2025 3:35
PM

Charges:

 
FAILURE TO APPEAR PROBATION
REVOCATION

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

BOZARTH, MAGAN

Booking #: 21659

Age: 27

Booking

Date:  
10-09-2025 9:26
PM
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Charges:

 

Failure to Appear Unlawful Possession of a
Controlled Substance
Failure to Appear Unlawful Possession of a
Controlled Substance
Failure to Appear Unlawful Possession of a
Controlled Substance
Unlawful Possesion of Drug Paraphernalia
Failure to Appear Unlawful Possession of
Marijuana 2nd
Failure to Appear Illegal Possession of
Prescription Medication

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

WEBBER, DUSTIN

Booking #: 13345

Age: 33

Booking

Date:  
10-09-2025 8:55
PM

Charges:

 

Escape 1st
Failure to Appear Theft of Property
3rd

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

SYLESTINE, JOEL

Booking #: 1070

Age: 31

Booking

Date:  
10-09-2025 6:47
PM

Charges:

 
Probation Revocation Unlawful Possession
of a Controlled Substance

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

SHORT, TRAVIS

Booking #: 12399

Age: 33

Booking

Date:  
10-09-2025 4:50
PM

Charges:

 

FTA Theft Of Property 1st
FTA Breaking And Entering
Vehicle
Theft of Property 1st

Bond: 5,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

HANEL, WILLIAM

Booking #: 20829

Age: 61

Booking

Date:  
10-09-2025 4:21
PM

Charges:

 

FTA Possession Control
Substance
FTA Paraphernalia

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

GARLAND, PHILLIP

Booking #: 18042

Age: 57

Booking

Date:  
10-09-2025 1:08
PM

Charges:

 
Probation
Revocation

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

HATHCOCK, BERTIS

Booking #: 19917

Age: 69

Booking

Date:  
10-09-2025 12:23
PM

Charges:

 
Sexual Abuse of Child Under
12

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>
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Ashville: 205.594.2140 

Ashville Fax: 205.594.2146 

Dispatch: 205.884.3333 

Detention Center: 205.814.3525 

Detention Fax: 205.814.3676

CONTACT US
Hours: Monday - Friday, 8am - 5pm

1610 Cogswell Avenue, Suite 206

Pell City, AL 35125

48 6th Street, Suite 300

Ashville, AL 35953
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HARRELL, RODNEY

Booking #: 18910

Age: 34

Booking

Date:  
10-09-2025 5:19
AM

Charges: PROBATION REVOCATION

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

CLAYTON, MICHAEL

Booking #: 2051

Age: 54

Booking

Date:  
10-08-2025 7:42
PM

Charges: FTA- DRIVING WHILE SUSPENDED

Bond: $161.00

View Pro	le >>>

FULTON, CHARLIE

Booking #: 1952

Age: 37

Booking

Date:  
10-08-2025 3:22
PM

Charges:

 

FTA Receiving Stolen Property
1st
Escape 1st

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

FORD, THOMAS

Booking #: 3967

Age: 36

Booking

Date:  
10-08-2025 1:24
PM

Charges:

 

Criminal Trespass
3rd
Assault 3rd
Probation Violation

Bond: 6,500.00

View Pro	le >>>

WHITE, AMY

Booking #: 19692

Age: 39

Booking

Date:  
10-08-2025 11:29
AM

Charges:

 

FTA Obstruction Of Justice Giving False
Information
FTA Obstruction of Justice Giving False
Information
FTA Obstruction Of Justice Giving False
Information

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

WALTON, JOHNNY

Booking #: 13852

Age: 64

Booking

Date:  
10-08-2025 12:55
AM

Charges:

 
Hold For
DOC

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

WEEMS, JOSEPH

Booking #: 4287

Age: 44

Booking

Date:  
10-07-2025 8:32
PM

Charges:

 

Probation Violation
Probation Violation
Probation
Revocation
Probation
Revocation

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

WOLFE, DEREK

Booking #: 1101

Age: 43

Booking

Date:  
10-07-2025 6:57
PM

Charges:

 

PROBATION REVOCATION-CHILD ABUSE
PROBATION REVOCATION-BURGARLY 3RD
PROBATION REVOCATION-THEFT OF
PROPERTY 2ND
PROBATION REVOCATION-ATTEMPT TO
ELUDE

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

LEWIS, MICHAEL

Booking #: 9653

Age: 36

Booking

Date:  
10-07-2025 12:05
PM

Charges:

 
FTA POSSESION CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

MCGULLION, DIXIE

Booking #: 12887

Age: 45

Booking

Date:  
10-06-2025 8:41
PM

Charges:

 
FTA-PUBLIC
INTOXICATION

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

ARNOLD, ANTHONY

Booking #: 1459

Age: 44

Booking

Date:  
10-06-2025 4:05
PM

Charges:

 

ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE A LAW
ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE
CERTAIN PERSONS FORBIDDEN TO
POSSESS FIREARM
FTA Failure To Register Vehicle
FTA Fail To Display Insurance
GJI Arson 2nd
GJI Attempted Arson 2nd

Bond: 127,600.00

View Pro	le >>>

BLUNT, JERON

Booking #: 77

Age: 39

Booking

Date:  
10-06-2025 2:12
PM

Charges:

 

FAILURE TO APPEAR ATTEMPT
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
FAILURE TO APPEAR THEIFT OF PROPERTY
4TH

Bond: 10,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

MALONE, ZACHERY

Booking #: 22880

Age: 27

Booking

Date:  
10-04-2025 11:25
PM
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Charges:

 

Attempting to Elude Law
Enforcement
Possession Of A Stolen Vehicle
Trafficking in Stolen Identities
Reckless Endangerment
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense

Bond: 60,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

FOWLER, EMILY

Booking #: 22354

Age: 33

Booking

Date:  
10-04-2025 10:07
PM

Charges:

 
Probation
Revocation

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

NEWSOME, KELVIN

Booking #: 10078

Age: 45

Booking

Date:  
10-03-2025 11:57
PM

Charges:

 

FTA - Obstruct Justice Using a False
Identity
FTA Escape 3rd Degree
FTA Unlawful distribution manufacture
controlled substance
FTA Unlawful Distribution manufacture
controlled substance
FTA Escape 1st Degree
FTA Probation Revocation
FTA Receiving Stolen Property 1st
FTA Unlawful Possession of a controlled
substance
FTA Driving while Revoked
FTA Speed Less 25MPH
FTA Operating Vehicle Without Insurance
FTA Driving while Revoked
FTA Operating Vehicle without insurance
FTA Failure to Register Vehicle

Bond: 1,266.66

View Pro	le >>>

HARRIS, JOSHUA

Booking #: 20592

Age: 35

Booking

Date:  
10-03-2025 1:49
PM

Charges:

 

Escape 1st
FTA Possession Control
Substance

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

WRIGHT, JOHNATHAN

Booking #: 22867

Age: 47

Booking

Date:  
10-02-2025 1:42
PM

Charges:

 

Unlawful Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia
Unlawful Possession Of Controlled
Substance

Bond: 11,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

FLURRY, ADAM

Booking #: 12792

Age: 40

Booking

Date:  
10-02-2025 11:59
AM

Charges:

 
Probation Revocation- DV
Strangulation

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

HAYWARD, JERMIA

Booking #: 16096

Age: 33

Booking

Date:  
10-01-2025 11:46
AM

Charges: SENTENCED

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

CORTEZ, DELRICO

Booking #: 18610

Age: 55

Booking

Date:  
09-30-2025 4:02
PM

Charges:

 
Bond
Revoked

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

ST. CLAIR COUNTY 
SHERIFF'S OFFICE

EMERGENCY 911
Pell City: 205.884.6840 

Pell City Fax: 205.884.6846 

Ashville: 205.594.2140 

Ashville Fax: 205.594.2146 

Dispatch: 205.884.3333 

Detention Center: 205.814.3525 

Detention Fax: 205.814.3676

CONTACT US
Hours: Monday - Friday, 8am - 5pm

1610 Cogswell Avenue, Suite 206

Pell City, AL 35125

48 6th Street, Suite 300

Ashville, AL 35953

 

©2025 St. Clair County Sheriff's Office 

Site Map | Accessibility | Translate | County Map

««

«

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

10

11

»

»»



6

https://www.stclairsheriff.org/inmate-roster/68e1f6af6e5100562e060d82
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/inmate-roster/68e1e19e217822220c0faa32
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/inmate-roster/68e0ac3d1f76f34ff00027f2
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/inmate-roster/68e01d94893e05a5b90b9712
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/inmate-roster/68dec96759eed193e00b5152
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/inmate-roster/68debe77e5d379edb00d0370
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/inmate-roster/68dd678561636f0c650bfb72
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/inmate-roster/68dc473745bdd5e5340e9242
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/inmate-roster/filters/current/booking_time=desc/1
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/inmate-roster/filters/current/booking_time=desc/5
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/inmate-roster/filters/current/booking_time=desc/1
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/inmate-roster/filters/current/booking_time=desc/2
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/inmate-roster/filters/current/booking_time=desc/3
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/inmate-roster/filters/current/booking_time=desc/4
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/inmate-roster/filters/current/booking_time=desc/5
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/inmate-roster/filters/current/booking_time=desc/7
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/inmate-roster/filters/current/booking_time=desc/8
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/inmate-roster/filters/current/booking_time=desc/9
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/inmate-roster/filters/current/booking_time=desc/10
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/inmate-roster/filters/current/booking_time=desc/11
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/inmate-roster/filters/current/booking_time=desc/7
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/inmate-roster/filters/current/booking_time=desc/13
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/
tel:+911
tel:+12058846840
tel:+12055942140
tel:+12058843333
tel:+12058143525
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/contact
https://maps.app.goo.gl/uCeDpWQVyz83PDSj7
https://maps.app.goo.gl/xz3ppzW5C1vER6hA6
https://www.facebook.com/StClairCountyAlabamaSheriff
https://x.com/i/flow/login?redirect_after_login=%252Fstclairsoal
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/copycred
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/site-map
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/copycred#accessibility
https://translate.google.com/translate?hl=&sl=en&tl=es&u=https://www.stclairsheriff.org/site-map
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/templates/stclairsheriff.org/images/St.ClairCountyMap.jpg
https://www.mostwantedgovernmentwebsites.com/law-enforcement


menu

 GET APP

Search...  

ST. CLAIR COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

EMERGENCY 911
Non-Emergency 205.884.3333

Search...  

menu

ST. CLAIR COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

 GET APP

EMERGENCY 911 Non-Emergency 205.884.3333

Search...  

INMATE ROSTER (243)

Name | Date | Current | Released | Archived Inmates

Sort Newest to Oldest | Sort Oldest to Newest

Separate with commas. Search name �elds & arresting agency

Search  Show All

««

«

2

Options

Search By Name



CRIME TIPS

DOWNLOAD OUR APP

INMATE ROSTER

MOST WANTED

SEX OFFENDERS

SHERIFF'S NEWSLETTER

HOME

DEPARTMENTS & RESOURCES →

MEET THE SHERIFF

PRESS RELEASES

SERVICES →

CONTACT US

← BACK

DEPARTMENTS & RESOURCES

ADMINISTRATION

AVIATION-DRONE

COMMAND STAFF

COMMUNICATIONS

CORRECTIONS

CRIME PREVENTION

INFORMATION →

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION (CID)

DUSTY - SHERIFFS OFFICE

MASCOT

EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES

WITH THE SHERIFFS OFFICE

FAQS

FIELD TRAINING PROGRAM

HONOR GUARD

INFORMATION AND ALERTS

JUDICIAL SERVICES

K9

MEET THE SHERIFF

MENTAL HEALTH OFFICER-

PROJECT LIFESAVER

MISSING PERSONS

NARCOTICS UNIT

RESERVES

SWAT TEAM

SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER -

D.A.R.E.

SEX OFFENDERS

UNIFORM DIVISION

CRIME PREVENTION

INFORMATION

CRIME PREVENTION

INFORMATION

← BACK

CRIME PREVENTION

INFORMATION

FIGHT CRIME: INVEST IN KIDS

← BACK

SERVICES

ALICE TRAINING

ALABAMA SHERIFFS YOUTH

RANCHES

CIVIL PROCESS

CIVILIAN FIREARM SAFETY

CLASS

CONCEALED CARRY PERMIT

CRIME STOPPERS

DISTRACTED DRIVER COURSE

D.A.R.E.

LITTER CONTROL

NEIGHBORHOOD WATCH

OFF DUTY DETAIL REQUEST

PUBLIC INFORMATION

PUBLIC RECORDS REQUEST

SELF-PROTECTION CLASS

SHERIFF BILLY J. MURRAY BASS

TOURNAMENT

 

https://www.p3tips.com/TipForm.aspx?ID=646
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/app
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/inmate-roster
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/most-wanted/disclaim
https://www.icrimewatch.net/index.php?AgencyID=54205
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/newsletter-from
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/meet-the-sheriff
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/press-releases
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/contact
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/departments-resources
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/administration
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/aviation-drone
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/command-staff
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/communications
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/corrections
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/criminal-investigation-cid
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/dusty-sheriffs-office-mascot
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/employment-opportunities-with-the-sheriffs-office
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/faqs
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/field-training-program
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/honor-guard
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/information-and-alerts
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/judicial-services
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/k9
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/meet-the-sheriff
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/mental-health-officer-project-lifesaver
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/missing-persons
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/narcotics-unit
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/reserves
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/swat-team
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/school-resource-officer-d-a-r-e
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/sex-offenders
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/uniform-division
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/crime-prevention-information
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/crime-prevention-information
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/crime-prevention-information
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/fight-crime-invest-in-kids
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/services
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/alice-training
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/alabama-sheriffs-youth-ranches
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/civil-process
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/civilian-firearm-safety-class
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/concealed-carry-permit
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/crime-stoppers
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/distracted-driver-course
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/dare
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/litter-control
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/neighborhood-watch
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/off-duty-detailrequest
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/public-information
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/public-records-request
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/self-protection-class
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/sheriff-billy-j-murray-bass-tournament
https://www.facebook.com/StClairCountyAlabamaSheriff
https://x.com/i/flow/login?redirect_after_login=%252Fstclairsoal
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/app
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/
tel:911
tel:+1205.884.3333
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/app
tel:911
tel:+1205.884.3333
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/inmate-roster/filters/current/name=asc/1
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/inmate-roster/filters/current/booking_time=desc/1
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/inmate-roster/filters/current/booking_time=desc/1
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/inmate-roster/filters/released/release_time=desc/1
http://209.142.176.51/dcn/index-released
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/inmate-roster/filters/current/booking_time=desc/1
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/inmate-roster/filters/current/booking_time=asc/1
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/inmate-roster/filters/current/booking_time=desc/1
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/inmate-roster/filters/current/booking_time=desc/6
https://www.stclairsheriff.org/inmate-roster/filters/current/booking_time=desc/2


3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

»

»»

KEY, JEREMIAH

Booking #: 3674

Age: 33

Booking

Date:  
09-30-2025 3:14
PM

Charges: Probation Violation

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

VASQUEZ, GERALDINE

Booking #: 22853

Age: 25

Booking

Date:  
09-30-2025 12:27
AM

Charges:

 
Organized Retail
Theft

Bond: 30,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

SANDERS, MEKHI

Booking #: 15265

Age: 22

Booking

Date:  
09-29-2025 5:30
PM

Charges: Probation Violation

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

BYERS, REBECCA

Booking #: 299

Age: 37

Booking

Date:  
09-28-2025 7:43
PM

Charges:

 

FTA Burglary 3rd
Failure to Pay Disorderly
Conduct

Bond: $50.00

View Pro	le >>>

WILSON, DEONDRE

Booking #: 22827

Age: 27

Booking

Date:  
09-26-2025 7:53
PM

Charges:

 

Possession Of Marijuana 1st
Obstruct Of Justice False Identity
Possession Of Drug
Paraphernalia

Bond: 10,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

GERMANY, TANAKA

Booking #: 22571

Age: 33

Booking

Date:  
09-26-2025 5:12
PM

Charges:

 

FTA Robbery 3rd
Unlawful Possession Of Controlled
Substance
Promote Prison Contraband (Drugs)
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense

Bond: 31,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

TABER, JONATHAN

Booking #: 14005

Age: 38

Booking

Date:  
09-23-2025 3:04
PM

Charges:

 
PROBATION
VIOLATION

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

MURPHREE, KELSEY

Booking #: 19707

Age: 31

Booking

Date:  
09-23-2025 3:58
AM

Charges:

 

FTA Receiving Stolen Property 1st
FTA Possession Of Controlled
Substance

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

CLEMENTS, VERRONICA

Booking #: 12835

Age: 40

Booking

Date:  
09-21-2025 2:10
PM

Charges:

 

Probation Revocation
Probation Revocation
Criminal Trespass 3rd
FTA FAIL DISPLAY INSURANCE
FTA DRIVING WHILE REVOKED
FTA DRIVING WHILE SUSPENDED
FTA FAIL DISPLAY INSURANCE
FTA DRIVING WHILE REVOKED
FTA DRIVING WHILE REVOKED

Bond: $100.00

View Pro	le >>>

BIGON, JUSTIN

Booking #: 18343

Age: 45

Booking

Date:  
09-20-2025 8:14
PM

Charges:

 
FTA- UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

SMITH, MICHAEL

Booking #: 10565

Age: 53

Booking

Date:  
09-20-2025 12:22
AM

Charges:

 

FTA Possession of a Controlled
Substance
Escape 1st

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

HARRIS, LEE

Booking #: 19154

Age: 45

Booking

Date:  
09-19-2025 4:18
PM

Charges:

 
Here for
Court

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

WYNN, CULLEN

Booking #: 163

Age: 42

Booking

Date:  
09-18-2025 9:40
AM

Charges:

 
PROBATION
REVOKED

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

BRADSHAW, CHARLES

Booking #: 7900

Age: 52

Booking

Date:  
09-17-2025 9:03
PM

Charges:

 
Fta Driving Under the
InEuence

Bond: $100.00

View Pro	le >>>

GRAY, JASON

Booking #: 13537

Age: 40

Booking

Date:  
09-17-2025 10:49
AM

Charges:

 
CONTEMPT OF
COURT

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

REID, DARIUS

Booking #: 22778

Age: 34

Booking

Date:  
09-16-2025 7:30
AM

Charges:

 

Break and Entering Vehicle
Break and Entering Vehicle
Break and Entering Vehicle
Break and Entering Vehicle
Break and Entering Vehicle
Criminal Mischief 2nd-
Other
Criminal Mischief 2nd-
Other
Fraud Use Credit Debit Card
Theft of Property 2nd

Bond: 80,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

MILLER, MICHAEL

Booking #: 588

Age: 42
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Booking

Date:  
09-15-2025 11:24
PM

Charges:

 

Failure to Appear Unlawful Distribution
Furnacing Controlled Substance
Failure to Appear Unlawful Distribution
Furnacing Controlled Substance
Failure to Appear Unlawful Distribution
Furnacing Controlled Substance
Failure to Appear Unlawful Distribution
Furnacing Controlled Substance
Failure To Appear Burglary 1st
Failure To Appear Theft of Property 2nd
Failure To Appear Driving While License
Revoked

Bond: $550.00

View Pro	le >>>

SILVERS, NICHOLAS

Booking #: 19933

Age: 42

Booking

Date:  
09-15-2025 6:19
PM

Charges:

 
Hold for Cherokee
County

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

BURTTRAM, TRISTON

Booking #: 19713

Age: 31

Booking

Date:  
09-08-2025 11:37
AM

Charges:

 
Probation
Revocation

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

WILLIAMS-YONTS, AARON

Booking #: 22721

Age: 38

Booking

Date:  
09-05-2025 11:20
AM

Charges:

 
GJI RAPE 1ST X3 SEX
ABUSE

Bond: 195,000.00

View Pro	le >>>
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ST. CLAIR COUNTY 
SHERIFF'S OFFICE

EMERGENCY 911
Pell City: 205.884.6840 

Pell City Fax: 205.884.6846 

Ashville: 205.594.2140 

Ashville Fax: 205.594.2146 

Dispatch: 205.884.3333 

Detention Center: 205.814.3525 

Detention Fax: 205.814.3676

CONTACT US
Hours: Monday - Friday, 8am - 5pm

1610 Cogswell Avenue, Suite 206

Pell City, AL 35125

48 6th Street, Suite 300

Ashville, AL 35953

 
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MOSS, LYNDON

Booking #: 496

Age: 39

Booking

Date:  
09-05-2025 12:39
AM

Charges:

 

Non-Support-Child
FTA POSS. CONTR. SUBS
FTA UNLAW DISTRIB FURN
CONTR
FTA ESCAPE 1ST
FTA ESCAPE 1ST

Bond: 1,250.00

View Pro	le >>>

MAYNE, ERNEST

Booking #: 22660

Age: 32

Booking

Date:  
09-04-2025 12:50
PM

Charges:

 
Parole
Violation

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

MCCLELLAN, CLOVIS

Booking #: 11862

Age: 41

Booking

Date:  
09-04-2025 7:39
AM

Charges:

 
Failure to Appear Receiving Stolen Property
1st

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

CROCKER, RITA

Booking #: 6167

Age: 64

Booking

Date:  
09-03-2025 8:47
AM

Charges:

 

Failure to Appear Unlawful Possession of
Controlled Substance with Intent to
Distribute

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

HARMON, MICHAEL

Booking #: 15472

Age: 39

Booking

Date:  
09-02-2025 6:09
PM

Charges:

 
Return From
Rehab

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

HOLLIS, BRANDON

Booking #: 8973

Age: 29

Booking

Date:  
08-30-2025 5:33
PM

Charges:

 

Failure to Appear Rec Stolen Property 1st
Failure to Appear Unlawful Possession of
Controlled Substance
Failure to Pay Child Support

Bond: 1,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

HICKS, KENNE

Booking #: 2448

Age: 70

Booking

Date:  
08-29-2025 11:38
PM

Charges:

 
GJI Unlawful Distribution of Controlled
Substance

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

SEALS, MICHAEL

Booking #: 899

Age: 52

Booking

Date:  
08-28-2025 3:55
PM

Charges:

 

Possession Control Substance
FTA Possession Control
Substance

Bond: 10,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

MARTIN, JESSICA

Booking #: 172

Age: 36

Booking

Date:  
08-27-2025 3:41
PM

Charges:

 

Escape 1st
FTA FORGED INSTRUMENT
3RD

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

BRANTON, ROBERT

Booking #: 9782

Age: 25

Booking

Date:  
08-27-2025 2:04
PM

Charges:

 

FTA Escape 1st
FTA Possession Control
Substance

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

MAXWELL, MAHALIE

Booking #: 15002

Age: 34

Booking

Date:  
08-25-2025 6:43
PM

Charges:

 

Escape 1st
GRAND JURY INDICTMENT ESCAPE
1ST

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

KLINESMITH, JAXUN

Booking #: 3337

Age: 27

Booking

Date:  
08-25-2025 1:19
PM

Charges: Probation Violation

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

BEARD, KENNETH

Booking #: 1130

Age: 36

Booking

Date:  
08-24-2025 2:16
PM

Charges:

 

FTA Probation Revocation Rape 2nd
FTA Probation Revocation Unlawful
Distribution
Resisting Arrest
Drug Parapahernalia

Bond: 9,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

WASHINGTON, DEREK

Booking #: 22656

Age: 30

Booking

Date:  
08-22-2025 5:13
PM
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Charges:

 

Drug Trafficking
Drug Trafficking
Unlawful Distribution of Control
Substance
Possession Control Substance
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Attempting to Elude a LAw Enforcement

Bond: 500,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

DIFFEY, ROBERT

Booking #: 2903

Age: 41

Booking

Date:  
08-20-2025 4:50
PM

Charges:

 

Failure to Appear Theft of Property 1st
Grand Jury Indictment Attempted
Murder

Bond: 100,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

MCCOY, RAISHEAN

Booking #: 22637

Age: 34

Booking

Date:  
08-19-2025 5:24
PM

Charges:

 

Drug Trafficking
Attempting to Elude a Police Officer
Exceeding 20MPH Over Speed
Attempting to Elude a Police Officer on
Foot
Drug Trafficking

Bond: 1,500,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

MAHAN, JOSEPH

Booking #: 22635

Age: 45

Booking

Date:  
08-19-2025 1:11
PM

Charges:

 
Hold for Judge
Hill

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

DEPUTY, BILLY

Booking #: 1370

Age: 58

Booking

Date:  
08-18-2025 1:52
PM

Charges:

 
Return From
Rehab

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

MIXON, CHAVEZ

Booking #: 2139

Age: 37

Booking

Date:  
08-17-2025 10:01
AM

Charges:

 

Unlawful Possession of Marijuana 1st
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess
Firearm
Probation Violation
Grand Jury Indictment Attempt to Elude

Bond: 40,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

WRIGHT, QUINN

Booking #: 6831

Age: 55

Booking

Date:  
08-16-2025 8:13
AM

Charges:

 

Probation Revocation
FTA Criminal Mischief 1st
Failure to Appear Unlawful Possession of
Controlled Sustance
Domestic Violence Criminal Mischief 3rd

Bond: 1,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

ST. CLAIR COUNTY 
SHERIFF'S OFFICE

EMERGENCY 911
Pell City: 205.884.6840 

Pell City Fax: 205.884.6846 

Ashville: 205.594.2140 

Ashville Fax: 205.594.2146 

Dispatch: 205.884.3333 

Detention Center: 205.814.3525 

Detention Fax: 205.814.3676

CONTACT US
Hours: Monday - Friday, 8am - 5pm

1610 Cogswell Avenue, Suite 206

Pell City, AL 35125

48 6th Street, Suite 300

Ashville, AL 35953
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MATEO, GREGORIO

Booking #: 22620

Age: 29

Booking

Date:  
08-16-2025 1:51
AM

Charges:

 

CHILD SOLICITION BY COMPUTER
TRAVELING TO MEET A CHILD FOR AN
UNLAWFUL ACT

Bond: 125,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

IZAGUIRRE, BRANDON

Booking #: 13873

Age: 23

Booking

Date:  
08-15-2025 1:18
PM

Charges:

 

Resisting Arrest
FTA CONSPIRACY DISTRIBUTE
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
FTA UNLAWFUL DISTRIBUTION
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
FTA UNLAWFUL DISTRIBUTION
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Aggravated Assault Police Officer-Strong
Arm
Aggravated Assault Police Officer-Strong
Arm

Bond: 21,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

GILLAND, CHAD

Booking #: 19124

Age: 44

Booking

Date:  
08-13-2025 3:19
PM

Charges:

 

GJI Escape 1st
Probation
Revocation

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

CROCKETT, COURTNEY

Booking #: 17954

Age: 33

Booking

Date:  
08-12-2025 2:20
PM

Charges:

 
FTA PISTOL-CARRYING WITHOUT
LICENSE

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

HALL, ROY

Booking #: 19926

Age: 27

Booking

Date:  
08-12-2025 10:17
AM

Charges:

 

Failure to Appear Menacing
Failure to Appear Theft of Property 1st
Failure to Appear Theft of Property 1st
Failure to Appear Burglary 3rd
Failure to Appear Domestic Violence
Strangulation
Failure to Appear Domestic Violence 3rd
Grand Jury Indictment Kidnapping 1st

Bond: 100,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

BLACKSTON, FRED

Booking #: 9712

Age: 65

Booking

Date:  
08-09-2025 10:23
PM

Charges:

 

Escape 1st
FTA Theft Of Property
1st

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

HARKINS, DAVID

Booking #: 6748

Age: 54

Booking

Date:  
08-08-2025 12:34
PM

Charges:

 

Probation Revocation
FTA Driving While Suspended
GRAND JURY INDICTMENT THEFT OF
PROPERTY 1ST

Bond: 45,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

GILLEY, ROBERT

Booking #: 13252

Age: 47

Booking

Date:  
08-06-2025 12:04
PM

Charges:

 

Probation Violation
Failure To Register As Sex
Offender
Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

Bond: 30,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

LI, JIAN

Booking #: 18025

Age: 57

Booking

Date:  
08-05-2025 12:48
AM

Charges:

 
GJI Drug
Trafficking

Bond: 1,500,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

MEEK, CHRISTIAN

Booking #: 19705

Age: 34

Booking

Date:  
08-04-2025 11:04
AM

Charges:

 

ESCAPE FIRST DEGREE
FTA PISTOL CERTAIN PERSON
FORBIDDEN

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

ALLEN, ANTHONY

Booking #: 22546

Age: 38

Booking

Date:  
08-01-2025 2:45
PM

Charges:

 

Sodomy 1st
Sexual Abuse 1st
GRAND JURY INDICTMENT RAPE
1ST

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

SEALE, PHILIP

Booking #: 10721

Age: 58

Booking

Date:  
07-31-2025 7:58
PM

Charges:

 
Probation Violation
Probation Violation

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

BUSH, CALVIN

Booking #: 22541

Age: 40

Booking

Date:  
07-31-2025 7:28
PM
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Charges:

 

Promote Prison Contraband
(Drugs)
Drug Trafficking Fentanyl
Drug Trafficking Marijuana

Bond: 3,010,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

STEELE, ABDULAH

Booking #: 18849

Age: 45

Booking

Date:  
07-29-2025 10:24
AM

Charges:

 

Grand Jury Indictment Robbery 3rd
Grand Jury Indictment Manslaughter
Grand Jury Indictment Manslaughter
Grand Jury Indictment Firearms Person
Forbidden
Failure to Appear Rec Stolen Property 1st
Failure to Appear Attempt to Elude Death
Injury
Failure to Appear Reckless Endangerment
Failure to Appear Cruelty to Animals
Failure to Appear Unlawful Possession of
Controlled Substance
Failure to Appear Unlawful Possession of
Controlled Substance
Failure to Appear Unlawful Possession of
Controlled Substance
Failure to Appear Unlawful Possession of
Drug Paraphernalia
Failure to Appear Unlawful Possession of
Drug Paraphernalia
Failure to Appear Promoting Prison
Contraband
Failure to Appear Piston Certain Person
Forbidden
FTA Manslaughter Fentanyl
FTA Manslaughter Fentanyl
FTA Robbery 3rd
FTA Receiving Stolen Property 1st
FTA Burglary 3rd
FTA Possession Of Controlled Substance

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

QUINTANA HERRERA, JUAN

Booking #: 22158

Age: 29

Booking

Date:  
07-23-2025 3:41
PM

Charges: Probation Violation

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

GALLUPS, JOSHUA

Booking #: 3470

Age: 29

Booking

Date:  
07-23-2025 12:43
AM

Charges:

 

PUBLIC INTOXICATION
UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA
UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE
Failure to Appear Escape 1st
Failure to Appear Leaving the Scene of an
Accident with Injury

Bond: 12,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

PHILLIPS, LEWIS

Booking #: 804

Age: 27

Booking

Date:  
07-22-2025 11:47
PM

Charges:

 

FTA Escape 1st
FTA Escape
3rd

Bond: $500.00

View Pro	le >>>

TAFT, JAMES

Booking #: 11189

Age: 31

Booking

Date:  
07-21-2025 10:18
PM

Charges:

 

Escape 1st
FTA-DISCHARGING GUN INTO OCCUPIED
BUILDING
FTA- ESCAPE 3RD

Bond: $250.00

View Pro	le >>>

PRITCHETT, TADARIUS

Booking #: 15847

Age: 28

Booking

Date:  
07-17-2025 6:56
PM

Charges:

 
Grand Jury Indictment- Trafficking
Marijuana

Bond: 1,500,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

MURPHREE, TERRY

Booking #: 20875

Age: 40

Booking

Date:  
07-17-2025 2:54
PM

Charges:

 
Housing for Blount
County

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

ST. CLAIR COUNTY 
SHERIFF'S OFFICE

EMERGENCY 911
Pell City: 205.884.6840 

Pell City Fax: 205.884.6846 

Ashville: 205.594.2140 

Ashville Fax: 205.594.2146 

Dispatch: 205.884.3333 

Detention Center: 205.814.3525 

Detention Fax: 205.814.3676

CONTACT US
Hours: Monday - Friday, 8am - 5pm

1610 Cogswell Avenue, Suite 206

Pell City, AL 35125

48 6th Street, Suite 300

Ashville, AL 35953
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LEE, THOMAS

Booking #: 3992

Age: 50

Booking

Date:  
07-15-2025 1:26
PM

Charges:

 

Faillure to Appear Possession of Burglars
Tools
Faillure to Appear Escape 1st
Escape 1st
GJI Unlawful Possession Of Controlled
Substance
GRAND JURY INDICTMENT ESCAPE 1ST

Bond: 2,500.00

View Pro	le >>>

SALINAS, MARIO

Booking #: 20445

Age: 42

Booking

Date:  
07-06-2025 10:37
PM

Charges:

 
GJI- Organized Retail
Theft

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

NORRIS, BARRY

Booking #: 22400

Age: 60

Booking

Date:  
07-04-2025 2:28
PM

Charges:

 

Murder
GRAND JURY INDICTMENT MURDER-
INTENTIONAL

Bond: 500,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

EVANS, CHRISTOPHER

Booking #: 5364

Age: 29

Booking

Date:  
07-02-2025 4:44
PM

Charges:

 

Probation Violation
FTA ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE
FTA RECKLESS ENDANGERMENT
FTA DRIVING UNDER FLUENCE
(ALCOHOL)

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

MARTIN, MICHAEL

Booking #: 330

Age: 34

Booking

Date:  
07-01-2025 11:26
AM

Charges:

 

UNLAWFUL DISTRIBUTION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE
UNLAWFUL DISTRIBUTION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE
UNLAWFUL DISTRIBUTION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE
PROBATION VIOLATION
Probation Violation

Bond: 90,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

CRUIT, ROBERT

Booking #: 1287

Age: 37

Booking

Date:  
06-28-2025 3:40
PM

Charges:

 

FTA Sorna Violation
FTA Attempt to Elude
FTA Theft of Property 3rd
FTA Paraphernalia
FTA Possession Marijuana 2nd
FTA Sorna Violation
Failure of Adult Sex Offender to Register
with Local Law Enforcement
GRAND JURY INDICTMENT SORNA
VIOLATION

Bond: 30,100.00

View Pro	le >>>

WHITTEN, CHRISTOPHER

Booking #: 6397

Age: 53

Booking

Date:  
06-19-2025 8:27
PM

Charges:

 
Probation
Revocation

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

HANNAH, JEREMY

Booking #: 1638

Age: 32

Booking

Date:  
06-19-2025 8:01
PM

Charges:

 
Escape
1st

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

BEDFORD, VICTOR

Booking #: 639

Age: 43

Booking

Date:  
06-16-2025 7:14
AM

Charges:

 

Probation Violation
Unlawful Distribution of Controlled
Substance
Unlawful Distribution of Controlled
Substance
Unlawful Possession of Controlled
Substance
Unlawful Possession of Controlled
Substance
Unlawful Possession of Controlled
Substance
Receiving Stolen Property 2nd
Certain Person Forbidden To Possess
Firearm
Possession of Drug Paraphernalia
Unlawful Possession with Intent to
Distribute Controlled Substance
Probation Revocation

Bond: 151,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

WARD, SHANTA

Booking #: 1566

Age: 33

Booking

Date:  
06-16-2025 6:54
AM

Charges:

 

Unlawful Possession with Intent to
Distribute Controlled Substance
Unlawful Possession of Controlled
Substance
Unlawful Possession of Controlled
Substance
Unlawful Possession of Controlled
Substance
Receiving Stolen Property 2nd
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess
Firearm
Possession of Drug Paraphernalia
FTA Possession Control Substance

Bond: 91,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

PERRIN, RYAN

Booking #: 13405

Age: 24

Booking

Date:  
06-15-2025 10:33
PM
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Charges:

 

Failure to Appear Sorna Violation
Failure to Appear Rape 2nd
Failure of Adult Sex Offender to Register
with Local Law Enforcement
Adult Sex Offender Failure to Pay Required
Registration Fee

Bond: 6,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

KAY, SAMUEL

Booking #: 1549

Age: 47

Booking

Date:  
06-14-2025 12:41
PM

Charges:

 

Escape 1st
FTA Possession Control Substance
Resisting Arrest
Failure to Appear Certain Person Forbidden
to Possess Firearm

Bond: 1,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

CLARDY, JOHNNY

Booking #: 11012

Age: 31

Booking

Date:  
06-13-2025 4:02
PM

Charges:

 
Non Payment Child
Support

Bond: 18,812.24

View Pro	le >>>

STEWART, RICHARD

Booking #: 2654

Age: 30

Booking

Date:  
06-06-2025 6:58
AM

Charges:

 

Failure to Appear Escape 1st
Unlawful Possession Of A Controlled
Substance
Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

NORTHCUTT, MITCHELL

Booking #: 192

Age: 29

Booking

Date:  
06-04-2025 3:07
PM

Charges:

 

Parole Violation
Failure to Appear Escape 1st
Failure to Appear Obstructing Justice False
Identity

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

HARRIS, MICHAEL

Booking #: 676

Age: 34

Booking

Date:  
06-03-2025 10:33
AM

Charges:

 

Failure to Appear Rec Stolen Property 2nd
Failure to Appear Trafficking
Failure to Appear Unlawful Possession of
Drug Paraphernalia
Unlawful Possession of Controlled
Substance

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

MCMORRIS, ROBERT

Booking #: 6443

Age: 37

Booking

Date:  
06-01-2025 8:38
PM

Charges:

 

Escape 1st
FTA Posession of Controlled Substance
FTA Posession of a Controlled Substance
FTA Posession of Controlled Substance
FTA Operating a Vehicle No Insurance
FTA OPERATING VEHICLE WITHOUT
INSURANCE

Bond: $654.00

View Pro	le >>>

COX, ISABELLA

Booking #: 18637

Age: 30

Booking

Date:  
05-30-2025 12:51
PM

Charges:

 
FTA Unlawful Possession of Controlled
Substance

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

FORD, LARRY

Booking #: 9366

Age: 62

Booking

Date:  
05-29-2025 1:04
PM

Charges:

 

Drug Trafficking
Drug Trafficking
Unlawful Distribution of Controlled
Substance
Drug Trafficking
Drug Trafficking
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Unlawful Possession Of Controlled
substance

Bond: 6,041,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

LEWIS, JAMES

Booking #: 4468

Age: 34

Booking

Date:  
05-28-2025 11:28
PM

Charges:

 

Possession of Controlled Substance
FTA POSSESSION OF CONTROL SUBSTANCE
INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE

Bond: 10,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

ST. CLAIR COUNTY 
SHERIFF'S OFFICE

EMERGENCY 911
Pell City: 205.884.6840 

Pell City Fax: 205.884.6846 

Ashville: 205.594.2140 

Ashville Fax: 205.594.2146 

Dispatch: 205.884.3333 

Detention Center: 205.814.3525 

Detention Fax: 205.814.3676

CONTACT US
Hours: Monday - Friday, 8am - 5pm

1610 Cogswell Avenue, Suite 206

Pell City, AL 35125

48 6th Street, Suite 300

Ashville, AL 35953
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ST. CLAIR COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
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Non-Emergency 205.884.3333
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

INMATE ROSTER (243)

Name | Date | Current | Released | Archived Inmates

Sort Newest to Oldest | Sort Oldest to Newest

Separate with commas. Search name �elds & arresting agency

Search  Show All

HEARD, ROGER

Booking #: 1576

Age: 63

Booking

Date:  
05-14-2025 2:29
PM

Charges:

 
Grand Jury Indictment Indictment Escape
1st

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

MCCALL, DONNA

Booking #: 20452

Age: 57

Booking

Date:  
05-13-2025 11:19
AM

Charges:

 

Resisting Arrest
Assault 2nd
Theft from Residence
Assault 2nd
Assault 2nd
GJI Theft Of Property
1st

Bond: 110,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

FINCHAM, ROY

Booking #: 19138

Age: 41

Booking

Date:  
05-08-2025 9:09
PM

Charges:

 

Grand Jury Indicment Escape 1st
Escape 1st
Failure to Appear Unlawful Possession of A
Controlled Substance

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

ROBERTS, JASON

Booking #: 4931

Age: 27

Booking

Date:  
05-06-2025 8:15
PM

Charges:

 

FTA Theft Of Property
1st
FTA Theft Of Property
1st

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

MOSS, JOHN

Booking #: 1815

Age: 43

Booking

Date:  
04-28-2025 2:45
PM

Charges:

 

Unlawful Distribution Furnishing Control
Substance
Drug Trafficking Methamphetamine
Drug Trafficking Cocaine
Unlawful Possession Control Substance
Unlawful Possession Control Substance
Marijuana-Possess
Pistol Certain Person Forbidden
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Non Child Support

Bond: 300,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

ADAMS, DEBORAH

Booking #: 10654

Age: 64

Booking

Date:  
04-15-2025 4:12
PM

Charges:

 
Return from
Rehab

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

KEYEES, JOSHUA

Booking #: 1814

Age: 33

Booking

Date:  
04-08-2025 10:44
AM

Charges:

 
Grand Jury Indictment Escape
1st

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

SMITH, CODY

Booking #: 21932

Age: 37

Booking

Date:  
03-31-2025 4:17
PM
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Charges:

 

Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Reckless Endangerment
Driving Under the In=uence (Alcohol)
Disorderly Conduct/Disturbing
Peace
Criminal Trespassing 2nd

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

MELVIN, RICKY

Booking #: 21887

Age: 68

Booking

Date:  
03-21-2025 3:08
PM

Charges:

 

Sex Abuse of a Child Less than
12
Enticing Child to Enter Vehicle
Sex Abuse Child Less than 12
GJI Sex Abuse Child Less Than 12

Bond: 150,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

STEWART, RYAN

Booking #: 20929

Age: 39

Booking

Date:  
03-17-2025 1:05
PM

Charges:

 
Contempt of/Interrupting Court
Proceeding

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

WEEMS, KELLY

Booking #: 21739

Age: 53

Booking

Date:  
02-21-2025 1:43
PM

Charges:

 

Possession of a Controlled Substance
Possession of a Controlled Substance
Possession of Marijuana Second
Degree
Possession of Drug Paraphernalia
Probation Revocation

Bond: 21,500.00

View Pro	le >>>

RAGSDALE, THOMAS

Booking #: 15230

Age: 67

Booking

Date:  
02-21-2025 11:57
AM

Charges:

 
RETURN FROM
REHAB

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

HARRIS, PERRY

Booking #: 21350

Age: 43

Booking

Date:  
02-17-2025 3:28
PM

Charges: FTA Rape 1st

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

WASHINGTON, RHONDA

Booking #: 11657

Age: 62

Booking

Date:  
02-15-2025 8:51
AM

Charges: Sentenced

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

SCHILL, BRANDY

Booking #: 18642

Age: 47

Booking

Date:  
02-14-2025 10:28
PM

Charges:

 
GJI Murder-
Reckless

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

TARRANCE, DANIEL

Booking #: 14713

Age: 46

Booking

Date:  
02-11-2025 2:04
PM

Charges: GJI TRAFFICKING METHAMPHETAMINE

Bond: 1,500,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

POUNDER, MATTHEW

Booking #: 18046

Age: 27

Booking

Date:  
02-08-2025 12:12
AM

Charges:

 
Probation
Revocation

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

NELMS, GLENDA

Booking #: 1141

Age: 71

Booking

Date:  
02-06-2025 2:54
PM

Charges:

 

Failure to Appear Distribution or Sale of
Drugs to Minor
Escape 3
Escape 1st

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

PEREZ-YANEZ, CRISTIAN

Booking #: 20158

Age: 22

Booking

Date:  
01-30-2025 11:27
PM

Charges:

 

Trafficking Heroin
Trafficking Fentanyl
Possession Of Controlled Substance
Possession Of Controlled Substance
Possession Of Controlled Substance
Possession Of Controlled Substance
Possession Of Controlled Substance
Possession Of Controlled Substance With
The Intent to Distribute
Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia
Possession Of Marijuana 1st
Certain Person Forbidden In Possession Of
A Firearm
FTA Unlawful Possession Of Controlled
Substance

Bond: 3,072,000.00

https://www.stclairsheriff.org/inmate-roster/67eb0bbfc2e98b3f84003c92
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View Pro	le >>>

FOWLER, NOLAN

Booking #: 11544

Age: 28

Booking

Date:  
01-21-2025 2:22
PM

Charges:

 

FTA Possession Control
Substance
FTA Possession of Marijuana 1st

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

ST. CLAIR COUNTY 
SHERIFF'S OFFICE

EMERGENCY 911
Pell City: 205.884.6840 

Pell City Fax: 205.884.6846 

Ashville: 205.594.2140 

Ashville Fax: 205.594.2146 

Dispatch: 205.884.3333 

Detention Center: 205.814.3525 

Detention Fax: 205.814.3676

CONTACT US
Hours: Monday - Friday, 8am - 5pm

1610 Cogswell Avenue, Suite 206

Pell City, AL 35125

48 6th Street, Suite 300

Ashville, AL 35953
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BLANCHARD, HENRY

Booking #: 12297

Age: 53

Booking

Date:  
01-16-2025 5:04
AM

Charges:

 
Failure to Appear Rape
1st

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

CAMPBELL, JEREMY

Booking #: 20765

Age: 41

Booking

Date:  
12-21-2024 11:57
AM

Charges:

 

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE
Unlawful poss of a controlled substance
FTA Unlawful Possession Of Controlled
Substance
FTA Unlawful Possession Of Controlled
Substance
FTA Unlawful Possession Of Controlled
Substance
FTA Drug Paraphernalia
FTA Public Intoxication
FTA Drug Paraphernalia

Bond: 20,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

SAWYER, LENZY

Booking #: 7281

Age: 43

Booking

Date:  
12-16-2024 7:47
AM

Charges:

 

Drug Trafficking
Unlawful Possession of Marijuana 2nd
Unlawful Possession of Drug
Paraphernalia

Bond: 250,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

MCANNALLY, BILLY

Booking #: 7079

Age: 37

Booking

Date:  
12-11-2024 7:41
PM

Charges:

 
GJI RECKLESS
MURDER

Bond: 1,500,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

MORRIS, MICHAEL

Booking #: 21264

Age: 44

Booking

Date:  
12-11-2024 12:36
AM

Charges:

 

Sexual Abuse Of A Child Less then 12 years
old
Sexual Abuse Of A Child Less Then 12 Years
Old
Sodomy1st
Rape 1st
Failure to Appear Theft of Property 1st
GJI RAPE 1ST

Bond: 180,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

JONES, ARTHUR

Booking #: 21462

Age: 70

Booking

Date:  
12-10-2024 6:05
PM

Charges:

 

Sexual Abuse of a Child Less than 12 Years
Old
GJI Sexual Abuse Child Less 12

Bond: 80,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

SNOW, RICHARD

Booking #: 4278

Age: 70

Booking

Date:  
12-10-2024 3:05
PM

Charges:

 

RETURN FROM REHAB
Failure to Appear Domestic Violence
1st

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

GRIMES, MASON

Booking #: 21096

Age: 38

Booking

Date:  
12-02-2024 7:26
PM

Charges:

 
HOUSIING FOR BLOUNT
COUNTY

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

JAMES, ANDREW

Booking #: 19836

Age: 26

Booking

Date:  
11-27-2024 12:19
AM

Charges:

 

Escape 1st
FTA POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

NOLEN, MICHAEL

Booking #: 11754

Age: 56

Booking

Date:  
08-19-2024 11:56
AM

Charges:

 

Rape 1st
Possession Distribution of Hoax
Device
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Contempt of Court
Grand Jury Indictment Rape 1st
GRAND JURY INDICTMENT RAPE 1ST

Bond: 172,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

HAMBY, JONATHAN

Booking #: 5017

Age: 38

Booking

Date:  
08-06-2024 4:57
PM

Charges:

 
GJI
Escape1st

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

KEITH, JOHNTAVIUS

Booking #: 15965

Age: 23

Booking

Date:  
07-17-2024 7:46
PM

Charges:

 

FTA Murder Intentional
FTA Speed Less then 25
MPH

Bond: $249.00

View Pro	le >>>

BROWN, KRISTOPHER

Booking #: 7150

Age: 27

Booking

Date:  
05-03-2024 9:10
PM

Charges:

 

Domestic Violence 1st
Degree
Attempt to Commit Murder
Kidnapping 1st
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Bond: 90,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

COTTON, EARNEST

Booking #: 20442

Age: 35

Booking

Date:  
04-14-2024 10:15
AM

Charges:

 
HOUSING FOR BIBB
COUNTY

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

DENNIS, DANA

Booking #: 20248

Age: 27

Booking

Date:  
03-05-2024 11:17
PM

Charges:

 

Attempt to Elude
Giving False Information
Reckless Endangerment
Possession of a Forged
Instrument
Possession of a Forged
Instrument
Possession of Forged Instrument
Possession of Forged Instrument
Possession of Forged Instrument
Fugitive From Justice
Trafficking in Stolen Identities

Bond: 125,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

SWAIN, ANTONIO

Booking #: 1611

Age: 44

Booking

Date:  
02-17-2024 2:38
AM

Charges:

 

FTA Unlawful Distribution of Controlled
Substance
GJI Escape 1st

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

HASSLER, ANTHONY

Booking #: 20094

Age: 43

Booking

Date:  
01-29-2024 6:35
PM

Charges:

 

Auto Theft
Auto Theft
Leaving the scene of an accident with
injuries
GJI Theft Of Property 1st

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

BOWLIN, JOHN

Booking #: 4395

Age: 37

Booking

Date:  
01-23-2024 2:38
AM

Charges:

 

Murder
Attempted Murder
GJI Murder

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

GLANZE, TINA

Booking #: 3724

Age: 58

Booking

Date:  
09-20-2023 11:01
AM

Charges:

 
Here for
Court

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

SCOTT, MORRIS

Booking #: 19239

Age: 46

Booking

Date:  
07-21-2023 5:09
PM

Charges:

 

Drug Trafficking
Trafficking Marijuana
Unlawful Manufacturing Controlled
Substance
GJI TRAFFICKING MARIJUANA

Bond: $0.00

View Pro	le >>>

ST. CLAIR COUNTY 
SHERIFF'S OFFICE

EMERGENCY 911
Pell City: 205.884.6840 

Pell City Fax: 205.884.6846 

Ashville: 205.594.2140 

Ashville Fax: 205.594.2146 

Dispatch: 205.884.3333 

Detention Center: 205.814.3525 

Detention Fax: 205.814.3676

CONTACT US
Hours: Monday - Friday, 8am - 5pm

1610 Cogswell Avenue, Suite 206

Pell City, AL 35125

48 6th Street, Suite 300

Ashville, AL 35953
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BARNARD, ARDEN

Booking #: 5586

Age: 64

Booking

Date:  
06-15-2023 7:12
AM

Charges:

 

Drug Trafficking
Drug Trafficking
Unlawful Possession of Controlled
Substance
Unlawful Possession of Controlled
Substance
Unlawful Possession of Drug Paraphernalia

Bond: 3,005,500.00

View Pro	le >>>

JAYE, DAVID

Booking #: 4225

Age: 48

Booking

Date:  
02-17-2023 7:28
PM

Charges:

 

Distrubution Of Controlled Substance
Drug Trafficking
Pistol Certain Persons Forbidden
Unlawful Possession of Controlled
Substance
Unlawful Possession of Controlled
Substance
Unlawful Possession of Controlled
Substance
Unlawful Possession of Controlled
Substance With Intent to Distrubte
Unlawful Possession of Marijuana1st
Unlawful Possession of Drug Paraphenalia
Drug Trafficking
Probation Violation
GJI Unlawful Distribution Of Controlled
Substance
GRAND JURY INDICTMENT POSSESSION
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE INTENT

Bond: 135,000.00

View Pro	le >>>

WILLIAMS, CLAUDE

Booking #: 2209

Age: 38

Booking

Date:  
03-08-2020 11:45
PM

Charges:

 

FTA Murder
Aggravated Assault Police Officer-Strong
Arm

Bond: 5,000.00

View Pro	le >>>
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Dispatch: 205.884.3333 

Detention Center: 205.814.3525 

Detention Fax: 205.814.3676

CONTACT US
Hours: Monday - Friday, 8am - 5pm

1610 Cogswell Avenue, Suite 206

Pell City, AL 35125

48 6th Street, Suite 300

Ashville, AL 35953
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